
1. Gender

a. Male

b. Female

c. Other

d. Unknown/not reported

a. Ethnicity

6. Ethnicity/Race

e. TOTAL

Number of Individuals Number of Individuals

3,915

5,320

2

6

9,243

2. Age

a. 0-5

b. 6-13

c. 14-17

d. 18-24

Number of Individuals

e. 25-44

f. 45-54

g. 55-59

h. 60-64

i. 65-74

j. 75+

k. Unknown/not reported

l. TOTAL

1,187

1,960

838

586

2,164

877

493

410

473

255

9,243

0

3. Education Levels Number of Individuals

[ages 25+][ages 14-24]

a. Gardes 0-8

b. Grades 9-12/Non-Graduate

c. High School Grad/Equivalency Diploma

d. 12 grade+Some Post Secondary

e. 2 or 4 years College Graduate

f. Grad of other Post Secondary School

k. Unknown/not reported

l. TOTAL

383

634

210

49

7

1

53

376

1,033

1,738

831

425

86

154

1,337 4,643

4. Disconnected Youth Number of Individuals

a. Youth ages 14-24 who are neither working or in school 0

5. Health Number of Individuals

Yes UnknownNo

a. Disabling Condition

b. Health Insurance*

1,568 7,647

8,137 1,052

28

54

Health Insurance Sources

c.1. Medicaid

c.2. Medicare

c.3. State Children's Health Insurance Program

c.5. Military Health Care

c.6. Direct Purchase

c.7. Employment Based

c.8. Unknown/not reported

c.9. TOTAL

a.1. Hispanic, Latino or Spanish Origins

a.2. Not Hispanic, Latino or Spanish Origins

a.3. Unknown/not reported

a.4. TOTAL

6,840

1,010

0

98

0

797

0

8,745

2,082

7,071

90

9,243

b. Race

b.1. American Indian or Alaska Native

b.2. Asian

b.3. Black or African American

b.4. Native Hawaiian and Other Pacific Islander

b.5. White

b.6. Other

b.7. Multi-race (two or more of the above)

b.8. Unknown/not reported

b.9. TOTAL

137

112

994

152

6,868

0

334

646

9,243

7. Military Status Number of Individuals

a. Veteran

b. Active Military

c. Not a Veteran

d. Unknown/not reported

e. TOTAL

241

8,965

0

37

9,243

8. Work Status (Individuals 18+) Number of Individuals

a. Employed Full-Time

b. Employed Part-Time

c. Migrant Seasonal Farm Worker

d. Unemployed, Short Term

e. Unemployed, Long Term

f. Unemployed, Not in Labor Force

g. Retired

h. Unknown/not reported

i. TOTAL

0

0

0

0

0

5

1

5,252

5,258

c.4. State Health Insurance for Adults 0

Energy Assistance: All Characteristics Report
From: 07/01/2019

To: 09/30/2019

Agency - County: OHCS 
 Sub Grantee/Program -Grant:

A. Total unduplicated number of all INDIVIDUALS for whom one or more characteristics were obtained:
B. Total unduplicated number of all HOUSEHOLDS for whom one or more characteristics were obtained:

9,243
3,515

LIHEAP Program Year 2019

C. INDIVIDUAL LEVEL CHARACTERTERISTICS

Report Date: 12/10/19 Client Characteristics Report 4.0 Data Classification: 1



9. Household Type Number of Households

a. Single Person

b. Two Adults, No Children

c. Single Parent Female

d. Single Parent Male

e. Two Parent Household

f. Non-related Adults with Children

g. Mutigeneraltion Household

h. Other

i. Unknown/not reported

j. TOTAL

1,241

982

78

583

182

194

245

10

0

10. Household Size Number of Households

a. Single Person

b. Two

c. Three

d. Four

e. Five

f. Six or more

g. Unknown/not reported

h. TOTAL

1,244

714

570

450

313

224

0

3,515

3,515

11. Housing Number of Households

a. Own

b. Rent

c. Other Permanent Housing

d. Homeless

e. Other

f. Unknown/not reported

g. TOTAL

677

2,838

0

0

0

0

3,515

12. Level of Household Income Number of Households

a. Up to 50%

b. 51% to 75%

c. 76% to 100%

d. 101% to 125%

e. 126% to 150%

f. 151% to 175%

g. 176% to 200%

h. 201% to 250%

i. 251% and over

j. Unknown/not reported

k. TOTAL

965

638

660

475

384

278

115

0

0

0

3,515

13. Level of Household Income Number of Households

a. Income from Employment Only

b. Income from Employment,Other Source

c. Income from Employment,Other Source,NCB

d. Income from Employment,NCB

e. Income from Other Source Only

f. Income from Other Source,NCB

g. No Income

h. NCB (Non-Cash Benefits) Only

195

i. Unknown/not reported

j. TOTAL

53

305

651

248

1,752

30

281

0

3,515

Below, please report the tyypes of Other income and/or non-cash
benefits received by the houreholds who reported sources other than
employment.

14. Other Income Source Number of Households

a. TANF

b. Supplemental Security Income (SSI)

c. Social Security Disability Income (SSDI)

d. VA Service-Connected Disability Compensation

e. VA Non-Service Connected Disability Pension

f. Private Disability Insurance

g. Worker’s Compensation

h. Retirement Income from Social Security

i. Pension

j. Child Support

k. Alimony or other Spousal Support

l. Unemployment Insurance

m. EITC

n. Other

o. Unknown/not reported

15. Non-Cash Benefits Number of Households

a. SNAP

b. WIC

c. LIHEAP

d. Housing Choice Voucher

e. Public Housing

f. Permanent Supportive Housing

g. HUD-VASH

h. Childcare Voucher

i. Affordable Care Act Subsidy

j. Other

k. Unknown/not reported

396

629

367

43

0

17

5

907

93

223

6

106

0

1,440

0

2,924

386

0

0

766

0

0

0

0

212

0

Report Date: 12/10/19 Client Characteristics Report 4.0 Data Classification: 1



1. Gender

a. Male

b. Female

c. Other

d. Unknown/not reported

a. Ethnicity

6. Ethnicity/Race

e. TOTAL

Number of Individuals Number of Individuals

3,082

4,143

2

6

7,233

2. Age

a. 0-5

b. 6-13

c. 14-17

d. 18-24

Number of Individuals

e. 25-44

f. 45-54

g. 55-59

h. 60-64

i. 65-74

j. 75+

k. Unknown/not reported

l. TOTAL

985

1,439

611

425

1,712

688

420

330

426

197

7,233

0

3. Education Levels Number of Individuals

[ages 25+][ages 14-24]

a. Gardes 0-8

b. Grades 9-12/Non-Graduate

c. High School Grad/Equivalency Diploma

d. 12 grade+Some Post Secondary

e. 2 or 4 years College Graduate

f. Grad of other Post Secondary School

k. Unknown/not reported

l. TOTAL

207

473

167

34

8

2

20

163

862

1,430

757

389

136

30

911 3,767

4. Disconnected Youth Number of Individuals

a. Youth ages 14-24 who are neither working or in school 1

5. Health Number of Individuals

Yes UnknownNo

a. Disabling Condition

b. Health Insurance*

1,200 6,009

6,612 611

24

10

Health Insurance Sources

c.1. Medicaid

c.2. Medicare

c.3. State Children's Health Insurance Program

c.5. Military Health Care

c.6. Direct Purchase

c.7. Employment Based

c.8. Unknown/not reported

c.9. TOTAL

a.1. Hispanic, Latino or Spanish Origins

a.2. Not Hispanic, Latino or Spanish Origins

a.3. Unknown/not reported

a.4. TOTAL

5,633

834

0

93

0

659

0

7,219

1,047

6,170

16

7,233

b. Race

b.1. American Indian or Alaska Native

b.2. Asian

b.3. Black or African American

b.4. Native Hawaiian and Other Pacific Islander

b.5. White

b.6. Other

b.7. Multi-race (two or more of the above)

b.8. Unknown/not reported

b.9. TOTAL

274

37

547

56

5,921

0

292

106

7,233

7. Military Status Number of Individuals

a. Veteran

b. Active Military

c. Not a Veteran

d. Unknown/not reported

e. TOTAL

194

7,008

0

31

7,233

8. Work Status (Individuals 18+) Number of Individuals

a. Employed Full-Time

b. Employed Part-Time

c. Migrant Seasonal Farm Worker

d. Unemployed, Short Term

e. Unemployed, Long Term

f. Unemployed, Not in Labor Force

g. Retired

h. Unknown/not reported

i. TOTAL

2

1

0

0

2

11

4

4,178

4,198

c.4. State Health Insurance for Adults 0

Energy Assistance: All Characteristics Report
From: 07/01/2019

To: 09/30/2019

Agency - County: OHCS 
 Sub Grantee/Program -Grant:

A. Total unduplicated number of all INDIVIDUALS for whom one or more characteristics were obtained:
B. Total unduplicated number of all HOUSEHOLDS for whom one or more characteristics were obtained:

7,233
2,909

OEAP PAC Program Year 2019

C. INDIVIDUAL LEVEL CHARACTERTERISTICS

Report Date: 12/10/19 Client Characteristics Report 4.0 Data Classification: 1



9. Household Type Number of Households

a. Single Person

b. Two Adults, No Children

c. Single Parent Female

d. Single Parent Male

e. Two Parent Household

f. Non-related Adults with Children

g. Mutigeneraltion Household

h. Other

i. Unknown/not reported

j. TOTAL

1,102

748

97

437

133

229

156

7

0

10. Household Size Number of Households

a. Single Person

b. Two

c. Three

d. Four

e. Five

f. Six or more

g. Unknown/not reported

h. TOTAL

1,104

620

478

340

202

165

0

2,909

2,909

11. Housing Number of Households

a. Own

b. Rent

c. Other Permanent Housing

d. Homeless

e. Other

f. Unknown/not reported

g. TOTAL

596

2,313

0

0

0

0

2,909

12. Level of Household Income Number of Households

a. Up to 50%

b. 51% to 75%

c. 76% to 100%

d. 101% to 125%

e. 126% to 150%

f. 151% to 175%

g. 176% to 200%

h. 201% to 250%

i. 251% and over

j. Unknown/not reported

k. TOTAL

802

509

591

397

345

181

84

0

0

0

2,909

13. Level of Household Income Number of Households

a. Income from Employment Only

b. Income from Employment,Other Source

c. Income from Employment,Other Source,NCB

d. Income from Employment,NCB

e. Income from Other Source Only

f. Income from Other Source,NCB

g. No Income

h. NCB (Non-Cash Benefits) Only

130

i. Unknown/not reported

j. TOTAL

39

248

513

149

1,528

28

274

0

2,909

Below, please report the tyypes of Other income and/or non-cash
benefits received by the houreholds who reported sources other than
employment.

14. Other Income Source Number of Households

a. TANF

b. Supplemental Security Income (SSI)

c. Social Security Disability Income (SSDI)

d. VA Service-Connected Disability Compensation

e. VA Non-Service Connected Disability Pension

f. Private Disability Insurance

g. Worker’s Compensation

h. Retirement Income from Social Security

i. Pension

j. Child Support

k. Alimony or other Spousal Support

l. Unemployment Insurance

m. EITC

n. Other

o. Unknown/not reported

15. Non-Cash Benefits Number of Households

a. SNAP

b. WIC

c. LIHEAP

d. Housing Choice Voucher

e. Public Housing

f. Permanent Supportive Housing

g. HUD-VASH

h. Childcare Voucher

i. Affordable Care Act Subsidy

j. Other

k. Unknown/not reported

334

532

320

52

0

12

4

810

70

156

6

90

0

1,072

0

2,510

327

0

0

675

0

0

0

0

153

0

Report Date: 12/10/19 Client Characteristics Report 4.0 Data Classification: 1



1. Gender

a. Male

b. Female

c. Other

d. Unknown/not reported

a. Ethnicity

6. Ethnicity/Race

e. TOTAL

Number of Individuals Number of Individuals

4,317

5,923

3

24

10,267

2. Age

a. 0-5

b. 6-13

c. 14-17

d. 18-24

Number of Individuals

e. 25-44

f. 45-54

g. 55-59

h. 60-64

i. 65-74

j. 75+

k. Unknown/not reported

l. TOTAL

1,477

2,292

1,009

709

2,443

867

441

360

415

254

10,267

0

3. Education Levels Number of Individuals

[ages 25+][ages 14-24]

a. Gardes 0-8

b. Grades 9-12/Non-Graduate

c. High School Grad/Equivalency Diploma

d. 12 grade+Some Post Secondary

e. 2 or 4 years College Graduate

f. Grad of other Post Secondary School

k. Unknown/not reported

l. TOTAL

516

774

252

64

8

3

65

467

1,080

1,693

770

468

75

183

1,682 4,736

4. Disconnected Youth Number of Individuals

a. Youth ages 14-24 who are neither working or in school 1

5. Health Number of Individuals

Yes UnknownNo

a. Disabling Condition

b. Health Insurance*

1,579 8,633

8,884 1,315

55

68

Health Insurance Sources

c.1. Medicaid

c.2. Medicare

c.3. State Children's Health Insurance Program

c.5. Military Health Care

c.6. Direct Purchase

c.7. Employment Based

c.8. Unknown/not reported

c.9. TOTAL

a.1. Hispanic, Latino or Spanish Origins

a.2. Not Hispanic, Latino or Spanish Origins

a.3. Unknown/not reported

a.4. TOTAL

7,627

997

0

73

0

818

0

9,515

2,991

7,132

144

10,267

b. Race

b.1. American Indian or Alaska Native

b.2. Asian

b.3. Black or African American

b.4. Native Hawaiian and Other Pacific Islander

b.5. White

b.6. Other

b.7. Multi-race (two or more of the above)

b.8. Unknown/not reported

b.9. TOTAL

172

205

1,398

276

6,253

0

456

1,507

10,267

7. Military Status Number of Individuals

a. Veteran

b. Active Military

c. Not a Veteran

d. Unknown/not reported

e. TOTAL

171

10,044

0

52

10,267

8. Work Status (Individuals 18+) Number of Individuals

a. Employed Full-Time

b. Employed Part-Time

c. Migrant Seasonal Farm Worker

d. Unemployed, Short Term

e. Unemployed, Long Term

f. Unemployed, Not in Labor Force

g. Retired

h. Unknown/not reported

i. TOTAL

3

0

0

0

1

1

2

5,482

5,489

c.4. State Health Insurance for Adults 0

Energy Assistance: All Characteristics Report
From: 07/01/2019

To: 09/30/2019

Agency - County: OHCS 
 Sub Grantee/Program -Grant:

A. Total unduplicated number of all INDIVIDUALS for whom one or more characteristics were obtained:
B. Total unduplicated number of all HOUSEHOLDS for whom one or more characteristics were obtained:

10,267
3,629

OEAP PGE Program Year 2019

C. INDIVIDUAL LEVEL CHARACTERTERISTICS

Report Date: 12/10/19 Client Characteristics Report 4.0 Data Classification: 1



9. Household Type Number of Households

a. Single Person

b. Two Adults, No Children

c. Single Parent Female

d. Single Parent Male

e. Two Parent Household

f. Non-related Adults with Children

g. Mutigeneraltion Household

h. Other

i. Unknown/not reported

j. TOTAL

1,082

1,211

115

625

147

124

323

2

0

10. Household Size Number of Households

a. Single Person

b. Two

c. Three

d. Four

e. Five

f. Six or more

g. Unknown/not reported

h. TOTAL

1,088

729

644

531

355

282

0

3,629

3,629

11. Housing Number of Households

a. Own

b. Rent

c. Other Permanent Housing

d. Homeless

e. Other

f. Unknown/not reported

g. TOTAL

495

3,134

0

0

0

0

3,629

12. Level of Household Income Number of Households

a. Up to 50%

b. 51% to 75%

c. 76% to 100%

d. 101% to 125%

e. 126% to 150%

f. 151% to 175%

g. 176% to 200%

h. 201% to 250%

i. 251% and over

j. Unknown/not reported

k. TOTAL

1,042

637

665

492

406

279

108

0

0

0

3,629

13. Level of Household Income Number of Households

a. Income from Employment Only

b. Income from Employment,Other Source

c. Income from Employment,Other Source,NCB

d. Income from Employment,NCB

e. Income from Other Source Only

f. Income from Other Source,NCB

g. No Income

h. NCB (Non-Cash Benefits) Only

226

i. Unknown/not reported

j. TOTAL

50

303

770

204

1,743

47

286

0

3,629

Below, please report the tyypes of Other income and/or non-cash
benefits received by the houreholds who reported sources other than
employment.

14. Other Income Source Number of Households

a. TANF

b. Supplemental Security Income (SSI)

c. Social Security Disability Income (SSDI)

d. VA Service-Connected Disability Compensation

e. VA Non-Service Connected Disability Pension

f. Private Disability Insurance

g. Worker’s Compensation

h. Retirement Income from Social Security

i. Pension

j. Child Support

k. Alimony or other Spousal Support

l. Unemployment Insurance

m. EITC

n. Other

o. Unknown/not reported

15. Non-Cash Benefits Number of Households

a. SNAP

b. WIC

c. LIHEAP

d. Housing Choice Voucher

e. Public Housing

f. Permanent Supportive Housing

g. HUD-VASH

h. Childcare Voucher

i. Affordable Care Act Subsidy

j. Other

k. Unknown/not reported

437

594

305

29

0

17

7

830

75

246

12

128

0

1,607

0

3,009

428

0

2

970

0

0

0

0

239

0

Report Date: 12/10/19 Client Characteristics Report 4.0 Data Classification: 1
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