# **Energy Assistance: All Characteristics Report**

 Agency - County: OHCS
 From:
 07/01/2019

 Sub Grantee/Program -Grant:
 LIHEAP Program Year 2019
 To:
 09/30/2019

A. Total unduplicated number of all INDIVIDUALS for whom one or more characteristics were obtained: 9,243

B. Total unduplicated number of all HOUSEHOLDS for whom one or more characteristics were obtained: 3,515

### C. INDIVIDUAL LEVEL CHARACTERTERISTICS

1. Gender N	lumber of Individuals
a. Male	3,915
b. Female	5,320
c. Other	2
d. Unknown/not reported	6
e. TOTAL	9,243

2. Age	Number of Individuals
a. 0-5	1,187
b. 6-13	1,960
c. 14-17	838
d. 18-24	586
e. 25-44	2,164
f. 45-54	877
g. 55-59	493
h. 60-64	410
i. 65-74	473
j. 75+	255
k. Unknown/not reported	0
I. TOTAL	9,243

3. Education Levels	Number of	of Individuals
	[ages 14-24]	[ages 25+]
a. Gardes 0-8	383	376
b. Grades 9-12/Non-Graduate	634	1,033
c. High School Grad/Equivalency Diploma	210	1,738
d. 12 grade+Some Post Secondary	49	831
e. 2 or 4 years College Graduate	7	425
f. Grad of other Post Secondary School	1	86
k. Unknown/not reported	53	154
I. TOTAL	1,337	4,643

Disconnected Youth	Number of Individuals
a. Youth ages 14-24 who are neither working or	r in school 0

5. Health		Number	of Individuals
	Yes	No	Unknown

	Yes	No	Unknown
a. Disabling Condition	1,568	7,647	28
b. Health Insurance*	8,137	1,052	54

#### **Health Insurance Sources**

c.1. Medicaid	6,840
c.2. Medicare	1,010
c.3. State Children's Health Insurance Program	0
c.4. State Health Insurance for Adults	0
c.5. Military Health Care	98
c.6. Direct Purchase	0
c.7. Employment Based	797
c.8. Unknown/not reported	0
c.9. TOTAL	8,745

6. Ethnicity/Race	Number of Individuals
a. Ethnicity	Transor of marriadalo
a.1. Hispanic, Latino or Spanish Origins	2,082
a.2. Not Hispanic, Latino or Spanish Origins	· ·
a.3. Unknown/not reported	90
a.4. TOTAL	9,243
b. Race	
b.1. American Indian or Alaska Native	137
b.2. Asian	112
b.3. Black or African American	994
b.4. Native Hawaiian and Other Pacific Islan	
b.5. White	6,868
b.6. Other	0
b.7. Multi-race (two or more of the above)	334
b.8. Unknown/not reported	646
b.9. TOTAL	9,243
7. Military Status	Number of Individuals
a. Veteran	241
b. Active Military	0
c. Not a Veteran	8,965
d. Unknown/not reported	37
e. TOTAL	9,243
8. Work Status (Individuals 18+)	Number of Individuals
a. Employed Full-Time	0
b. Employed Part-Time	0
c. Migrant Seasonal Farm Worker	0
d. Unemployed, Short Term	0
e. Unemployed, Long Term	0
f. Unemployed, Not in Labor Force	5
g. Retired	1
h. Unknown/not reported	5,252
i. TOTAL	5,258

9. Household Type	Number of Households
a. Single Person	1,241
b. Two Adults, No Children	182
c. Single Parent Female	982
d. Single Parent Male	78
e. Two Parent Household	583
f. Non-related Adults with Children	194
g. Mutigeneraltion Household	245
h. Other	0
i. Unknown/not reported	10
j. TOTAL	3,515
40.11	N 1 (11 1 1 1

10. Household Size	Number of Households
a. Single Person	1,244
b. Two	714
c. Three	570
d. Four	450
e. Five	313
f. Six or more	224
g. Unknown/not reported	0
h. TOTAL	3,515

11. Housing	Number of Households
a. Own	677
b. Rent	2,838
c. Other Permanent Housing	0
d. Homeless	0
e. Other	0
f. Unknown/not reported	0
g. TOTAL	3,515

12. Level of Household Income	Number of Households
a. Up to 50%	965
b. 51% to 75%	638
c. 76% to 100%	660
d. 101% to 125%	475
e. 126% to 150%	384
f. 151% to 175%	278
g. 176% to 200%	115
h. 201% to 250%	0
i. 251% and over	0
j. Unknown/not reported	0
k. TOTAL	3,515

13. Level of Household Income Number	of Households
a. Income from Employment Only	195
b. Income from Employment,Other Source	53
c. Income from Employment,Other Source,NCB	305
d. Income from Employment,NCB	651
e. Income from Other Source Only	248
f. Income from Other Source,NCB	1,752
g. No Income	30
h. NCB (Non-Cash Benefits) Only	281
i. Unknown/not reported	0
j. TOTAL	3,515

Below, please report the tyypes of Other income and/or non-cash benefits received by the houreholds who reported sources other than employment.

14. Other Income Source Number of	Households
a. TANF	396
b. Supplemental Security Income (SSI)	629
c. Social Security Disability Income (SSDI)	367
d. VA Service-Connected Disability Compensation	43
e. VA Non-Service Connected Disability Pension	0
f. Private Disability Insurance	17
g. Worker's Compensation	5
h. Retirement Income from Social Security	907
i. Pension	93
j. Child Support	223
k. Alimony or other Spousal Support	6
I. Unemployment Insurance	106
m. EITC	0
n. Other	1,440
o. Unknown/not reported	0

15. Non-Cash Benefits	Number of Households
a. SNAP	2,924
b. WIC	386
c. LIHEAP	0
d. Housing Choice Voucher	0
e. Public Housing	766
f. Permanent Supportive Housing	0
g. HUD-VASH	0
h. Childcare Voucher	0
i. Affordable Care Act Subsidy	0
j. Other	212
k. Unknown/not reported	0

# **Energy Assistance: All Characteristics Report**

 Agency - County: OHCS
 From:
 07/01/2019

 Sub Grantee/Program -Grant:
 OEAP PAC Program Year 2019
 To:
 09/30/2019

A. Total unduplicated number of all INDIVIDUALS for whom one or more characteristics were obtained: 7,233

B. Total unduplicated number of all HOUSEHOLDS for whom one or more characteristics were obtained: 2,909

### C. INDIVIDUAL LEVEL CHARACTERTERISTICS

1. Gender	Number of Individuals
a. Male	3,082
b. Female	4,143
c. Other	2
d. Unknown/not reported	6
e. TOTAL	7,233
2 Δαρ	Number of Individuals

2. Age	Number of Individuals
a. 0-5	985
b. 6-13	1,439
c. 14-17	611
d. 18-24	425
e. 25-44	1,712
f. 45-54	688
g. 55-59	420
h. 60-64	330
i. 65-74	426
j. 75+	197
k. Unknown/not reported	0
I. TOTAL	7,233

3. Education Levels	Number of	of Individuals
	[ages 14-24]	[ages 25+]
a. Gardes 0-8	207	163
b. Grades 9-12/Non-Graduate	473	862
c. High School Grad/Equivalency Diploma	167	1,430
d. 12 grade+Some Post Secondary	34	757
e. 2 or 4 years College Graduate	8	389
f. Grad of other Post Secondary School	2	136
k. Unknown/not reported	20	30
I. TOTAL	911	3,767

4. Disconnected Youth	Number o	f Individuals
a. Youth ages 14-24 who are neither working or	in school	1

5. Health		Number of	of Individuals
	Yes	No	Unknown
a. Disabling Condition	1,200	6,009	24

6,612

611

10

#### **Health Insurance Sources**

b. Health Insurance\*

ricalii iiisaranee oodrees	
c.1. Medicaid	5,633
c.2. Medicare	834
c.3. State Children's Health Insurance Program	0
c.4. State Health Insurance for Adults	0
c.5. Military Health Care	93
c.6. Direct Purchase	0
c.7. Employment Based	659
c.8. Unknown/not reported	0
c.9. TOTAL	7,219

6. Ethnicity/Race	Number of Individuals
a. Ethnicity	Number of individuals
a.1. Hispanic, Latino or Spanish Origins	1,047
a.2. Not Hispanic, Latino or Spanish Origins	
a.3. Unknown/not reported	16
a.4. TOTAL	7,233
b. Race	.,200
b.1. American Indian or Alaska Native	274
b.2. Asian	37
b.3. Black or African American	547
b.4. Native Hawaiian and Other Pacific Islar	nder 56
b.5. White	5,921
b.6. Other	0
b.7. Multi-race (two or more of the above)	292
b.8. Unknown/not reported	106
b.9. TOTAL	7,233
7. Military Status	Number of Individuals
a. Veteran	194
b. Active Military	0
c. Not a Veteran	7,008
d. Unknown/not reported	31
e. TOTAL	7,233
8. Work Status (Individuals 18+)	Number of Individuals
a. Employed Full-Time	2
b. Employed Part-Time	1
c. Migrant Seasonal Farm Worker	0
d. Unemployed, Short Term	0
e. Unemployed, Long Term	2
f. Unemployed, Not in Labor Force	11
g. Retired	4
h. Unknown/not reported	4,178
i. TOTAL	4,198

9. Household Type	Number of Households
a. Single Person	1,102
b. Two Adults, No Children	133
c. Single Parent Female	748
d. Single Parent Male	97
e. Two Parent Household	437
f. Non-related Adults with Children	229
g. Mutigeneraltion Household	156
h. Other	0
i. Unknown/not reported	7
j. TOTAL	2,909

10. Household Size	Number of Households
a. Single Person	1,104
b. Two	620
c. Three	478
d. Four	340
e. Five	202
f. Six or more	165
g. Unknown/not reported	0
h. TOTAL	2,909

11. Housing	Number of Households
a. Own	596
b. Rent	2,313
c. Other Permanent Housing	0
d. Homeless	0
e. Other	0
f. Unknown/not reported	0
g. TOTAL	2,909

12. Level of Household Income	Number of Households
a. Up to 50%	802
b. 51% to 75%	509
c. 76% to 100%	591
d. 101% to 125%	397
e. 126% to 150%	345
f. 151% to 175%	181
g. 176% to 200%	84
h. 201% to 250%	0
i. 251% and over	0
j. Unknown/not reported	0
k. TOTAL	2,909

13. Level of Household Income N	umber of Households
a. Income from Employment Only	130
b. Income from Employment,Other Source	39
c. Income from Employment,Other Source,NCB	248
d. Income from Employment,NCB	513
e. Income from Other Source Only	149
f. Income from Other Source,NCB	1,528
g. No Income	28
h. NCB (Non-Cash Benefits) Only	274
i. Unknown/not reported	0
j. TOTAL	2,909

Below, please report the tyypes of Other income and/or non-cash benefits received by the houreholds who reported sources other than employment.

14. Other Income Source	Number of Households
a. TANF	334
b. Supplemental Security Income (SSI)	532
c. Social Security Disability Income (SSDI)	320
d. VA Service-Connected Disability Compensat	tion 52
e. VA Non-Service Connected Disability Pensic	on 0
f. Private Disability Insurance	12
g. Worker's Compensation	4
h. Retirement Income from Social Security	810
i. Pension	70
j. Child Support	156
k. Alimony or other Spousal Support	6
I. Unemployment Insurance	90
m. EITC	0
n. Other	1,072
o. Unknown/not reported	0

15. Non-Cash Benefits	Number of Households
a. SNAP	2,510
b. WIC	327
c. LIHEAP	0
d. Housing Choice Voucher	0
e. Public Housing	675
f. Permanent Supportive Housing	0
g. HUD-VASH	0
h. Childcare Voucher	0
i. Affordable Care Act Subsidy	0
j. Other	153
k. Unknown/not reported	0

# **Energy Assistance: All Characteristics Report**

Agency - County: OHCS From: 07/01/2019

Sub Grantee/Program -Grant: OEAP PGE Program Year 2019 To: 09/30/2019

A. Total unduplicated number of all INDIVIDUALS for whom one or more characteristics were obtained: 10,267

B. Total unduplicated number of all HOUSEHOLDS for whom one or more characteristics were obtained: 3,629

10,267

### C. INDIVIDUAL LEVEL CHARACTERTERISTICS

1. Gender	Number of Individuals
a. Male	4,317
b. Female	5,923
c. Other	3
d. Unknown/not reported	24
e. TOTAL	10,267
2. Age	Number of Individuals
a. 0-5	1,477
b. 6-13	2,292
c. 14-17	1,009
d. 18-24	709
e. 25-44	2,443
f. 45-54	867
g. 55-59	441
h. 60-64	360
i. 65-74	415
j. 75+	254

Number of	of Individuals
[ages 14-24]	[ages 25+]
516	467
774	1,080
252	1,693
64	770
8	468
3	75
65	183
1,682	4,736
	[ages 14-24] 516 774 252 64 8 3 65

4. Disconnected Youth	Number of	of Individuals
a. Youth ages 14-24 who are neither working or	in school	1
5. Health	Number o	of Individuals

5. Health		Number of	of Individuals
	Yes	No	Unknown
a. Disabling Condition	1,579	8,633	55
h Health Insurance*	8 884	1 315	68

#### **Health Insurance Sources**

k. Unknown/not reported

I. TOTAL

c.1. Medicaid	7,627
c.2. Medicare	997
c.3. State Children's Health Insurance Program	0
c.4. State Health Insurance for Adults	0
c.5. Military Health Care	73
c.6. Direct Purchase	0
c.7. Employment Based	818
c.8. Unknown/not reported	0
c.9. TOTAL	9,515

6. Ethnicity/Race	Number of Individuals
a. Ethnicity	-
a.1. Hispanic, Latino or Spanish Origins	2,991
a.2. Not Hispanic, Latino or Spanish Origins	7,132
a.3. Unknown/not reported	144
a.4. TOTAL	10,267
b. Race	
b.1. American Indian or Alaska Native	172
b.2. Asian	205
b.3. Black or African American	1,398
b.4. Native Hawaiian and Other Pacific Island	der 276
b.5. White	6,253
b.6. Other	0
b.7. Multi-race (two or more of the above)	456
b.8. Unknown/not reported	1,507
b.9. TOTAL	10,267
7. Military Status	Number of Individuals
a. Veteran	171
b. Active Military	0
c. Not a Veteran	10,044
d. Unknown/not reported	52
e. TOTAL	10,267
8. Work Status (Individuals 18+)	Number of Individuals
a. Employed Full-Time	3
b. Employed Part-Time	0
c. Migrant Seasonal Farm Worker	0
d. Unemployed, Short Term	0
e. Unemployed, Long Term	1
f. Unemployed, Not in Labor Force	1
g. Retired	2
h. Unknown/not reported	5,482
i. TOTAL	5,489

9. Household Type	Number of Households
a. Single Person	1,082
b. Two Adults, No Children	147
c. Single Parent Female	1,211
d. Single Parent Male	115
e. Two Parent Household	625
f. Non-related Adults with Children	124
g. Mutigeneraltion Household	323
h. Other	0
i. Unknown/not reported	2
j. TOTAL	3,629

10. Household Size	Number of Households
a. Single Person	1,088
b. Two	729
c. Three	644
d. Four	531
e. Five	355
f. Six or more	282
g. Unknown/not reported	0
h. TOTAL	3,629

11. Housing	Number of Households
a. Own	495
b. Rent	3,134
c. Other Permanent Housing	0
d. Homeless	0
e. Other	0
f. Unknown/not reported	0
g. TOTAL	3,629

12. Level of Household Income	Number of Households
a. Up to 50%	1,042
b. 51% to 75%	637
c. 76% to 100%	665
d. 101% to 125%	492
e. 126% to 150%	406
f. 151% to 175%	279
g. 176% to 200%	108
h. 201% to 250%	0
i. 251% and over	0
j. Unknown/not reported	0
k. TOTAL	3,629

13. Level of Household Income Numb	er of Households
a. Income from Employment Only	226
b. Income from Employment,Other Source	50
c. Income from Employment,Other Source,NCB	303
d. Income from Employment,NCB	770
e. Income from Other Source Only	204
f. Income from Other Source,NCB	1,743
g. No Income	47
h. NCB (Non-Cash Benefits) Only	286
i. Unknown/not reported	0
j. TOTAL	3,629

Below, please report the tyypes of Other income and/or non-cash benefits received by the houreholds who reported sources other than employment.

• •	
14. Other Income Source Num	ber of Households
a. TANF	437
b. Supplemental Security Income (SSI)	594
c. Social Security Disability Income (SSDI)	305
d. VA Service-Connected Disability Compensation	29
e. VA Non-Service Connected Disability Pension	0
f. Private Disability Insurance	17
g. Worker's Compensation	7
h. Retirement Income from Social Security	830
i. Pension	75
j. Child Support	246
k. Alimony or other Spousal Support	12
I. Unemployment Insurance	128
m. EITC	0
n. Other	1,607
o. Unknown/not reported	0
15 Non-Cash Benefits Num	her of Households

15. Non-Cash Benefits	Number of Households
a. SNAP	3,009
b. WIC	428
c. LIHEAP	0
d. Housing Choice Voucher	2
e. Public Housing	970
f. Permanent Supportive Housing	0
g. HUD-VASH	0
h. Childcare Voucher	0
i. Affordable Care Act Subsidy	0
j. Other	239
k. Unknown/not reported	0